
National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

October 10, 2023

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MWA23-004 Ref. No..Srt6l3 lolT- _________  and
submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon 
City on or before 9;30 AM of 17 October 2023.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1.' Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A"). In case the Mayor's Permit in the said Annex “A’1 is expired, a valid/updated 
Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 17 October 2023. the deadiine 
for submission may be extended, as foiiows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as foiiows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

n Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- maii/ bid proposal to procurement officer

n Above Phpl 00,000 up to Phpl ,000,000 - via Seaied Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, piease contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Keano Angelo D. Bernabe at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5776 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at kadbernabe.npc 
@amail.com

Very truly yours,

Tatty melchor p. ridulme
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

W
BAGONG PIUPINAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
BIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, Diliman O

C6R1lFiCATiON

Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468
Website: www.naDocor.aov.Dh internaiiOnai

SO tMiasis

http://www.naDocor.aov.Dh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

1. Scope of Works: PRNO.HO-MWA2M04/REF NO.

For Ihe Supply and Delivery of: FERTILIZER ORGANIC

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)
1 FERTILIZER ORGANIC (100% Pure Vermicast/Worm

manure). 5kq per bag 100 BAG 30,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 30,000.00

Notes;
* Mode of Award: Lot Award
• Warranty: at least Three (3) Months
•. Bidders are required and reminded to strictly stato/lnclude In their own Bid PropoMl 

the Requirements In the Tenns and Conditions stated under the NPC Terms of 
Reference (TOR), to wH: 

o Payment Terms 
o Delivery Period 
o Price Validity 
o Delivery Point 
o Warranty

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 30.000.00
2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than Twenty (20) calendar days upon receipt of the Purchase
Order / Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

items shall be delivered at NPC Warehouse-Head Office. Dlllman, Quezon City.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids ttirough their authorized representative or in the manner of
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission arul receipt of Bids shall not be accep1 
NPC.

sdby

AFO-LOG*004.A0l 
Rsv.No.0 
Ptge I of4



TERMS.OP UPBMlNCe (Vb KADB) 
Shop|iir« 52.1b/ PR NO. HO44WA35-0CM

6. Bid Prices

The bid price es Indicated in Uie Quotation Form shell be fixed during the Bidder's performan<» 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity ehall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of did 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS/ FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and Flnanc^l 
components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to Identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCQ shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications indud ng 
arithmetical compulations. Documents which are deemed not to comply wittr the requiremepts 
of the tender shall be considered norvcomplying.

10. Po8t<quaimearion

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.
• PhllOEPS Certification and Mayor's/Business Pennit 

The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Lowest Calculated 
•Responsive Quotation (LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / dia^eis.

12. Notice to Supplier

a.

b.

The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) from NPC 
within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

Failure to secure the PQ/NTP by the supplier within the said' period will m 
cancellation of the same and Imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

ean

13. PO Effectlvity

a. The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier sent
through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by 
supplier's representative.

14. Terms of Pennant

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents.

AFG-LOO404.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Pig«2of4

the



TERMS OF REFERENCE (cA KADB) 
Sbepptf^SlIb/ rRNO.H(MMWA3}4M

15. Warranty
Warranty shall ba at least Three (3) Months.

16. Liquidated Damages
Where the BupplIerrefusM or fells to

(Section 68 of the Revised IRRofRA91B4).

17. Liability of the Supplier

If after
will be Imposed 
and Regulations (IRR).

. aoDropriate sanctions 
• - lasRill

18. Disclosure of Relations
The bidder ehan comply wilh the provlelons of Sectioh 47 of RA 9184 ehd Its revised IRt^ re: 

disclosure of relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions 
Bidder shell llkevdse be Imposed the rules e. slated In section 69 (ImposlUonof edmlnlslretive 

penalties) should there be Infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clausa

bldder/a.
___ fsmalning spaces are Intentlonaay left blank--------

AFO-LOO-004.AOI 
Rev. No. 0 
Page3or4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB) 
Shopping52.1b/ PRNO, HO-MWA23-004

SUPPLIER'S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. HO- 
MWA23«004. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with specific 
description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

. (PhP)

1

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date________________________________

Company Name________________________

Contact Details_________________________

e-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG-004. AO 1 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of 4


